

P.O. Box 12861 • CINCINNATI • OHIO • 45212 • 513.631.4377

WWW.FORGETMEKNOTWALK.COM

April 2015

Dear Friends and Family,

The Caleb Tate Fuller Foundation is happy to announce plans for this year. CTF will continue to honor the memory of Caleb through its support of several organizations that improve the lives of kids both locally and beyond. The "Forget Me Knot" team will again participate in several Cincinnati based walks including "DeFeet Hunger" sponsored by Valley Interfaith Food and Clothing Center serving families in twelve different Cincinnati communities, Mathew 25 Ministries' "Fighting Hunger 5K" providing for the poorest of the poor in Greater Cincinnati, throughout the U.S. and around the world, the "LILYMI 5K" (Live It Like You Mean It) focusing on improving high school graduation rates and inspiring kids to live with purpose as well as Cancer Free Kids' "Butterfly Walk" helping to fund cancer research at The Cincinnati Children's Hospital. In addition, CTF will continue supporting the two Cincinnati Dyslexia Centers which help kids with dyslexia through specialized one-on-one tutoring.

As the "Forget me knot" team pays tribute to Caleb's memory by walking in these events, we would appreciate your remembrance of Caleb through financial support of the CTF Scholarship Programs. The CTF College Book Scholarship provides three local college bound graduating high school seniors assistance in purchasing books for the upcoming school year.

The CTF Christian Education Scholarship Program provides financial assistance to local families with children in grades K through 12 who need financial assistance in order to send their children to Christian school. Your financial support will allow us to continue the CTF Scholarship Programs. Please prayerfully consider a contribution which will be used for the 2015-16 school year.

Tax deductable contributions can be made payable to The Caleb Tate Fuller Foundation, P.O. Box 12861, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212. Thank you very much for your kind prayers and financial support.

Most Sincerely,

The Caleb Tate Fuller Foundation



The Caleb Tate Fuller foundation is a local 501 C3 established to fulfill the request of a small boy, Caleb Fuller that he "not be forgotten" during his heart wrenching battle with bone cancer. The Foundation honors this request through service to children in memory of Caleb.

*Family and board member families of The Caleb Tate Fuller Foundation are exempt from scholarship funds.